
0H4700311	 AVON LAKE CITY PWS	 2/1/2008

ONcE
State of Ohio Environmental

Distrilie - 	 0 H 4 7 00 3 i 1 2 1 2 00 8  DV *

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 	 Ted Strickland, Governor
wwwepa.stateohus	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE: LORAIN COUNTY
CITY OF AVON LAKE
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID: 4700311
STU ID: 4755816

2110 East Aurora Rd.

Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

February 1, 2008

Mr. John Kniepper
Chief Utilities Executive
City of Avon Lake
Water & Sewer Administrative Office
201 Miller Road
Avon Lake, OH 44012

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Kniepper:

This letter is notice that the Avon Lake public water system is in violation of Ohio Revised Code
Section 6109.20 for failure to provide a treated water fluoride level of 0.8 to 1.3 mg/L. The violations
are noted below:

DATES
	

PLANT TAP FLOURIDE LEVELS

12/12/07 - 12/31/07
	

0.12-0.54

In telephone conversations with Ms. Elizabeth Darnell, Class IV Operator, it was reported that the
fluoride feeder had broken and that a part was on order. When the pad was received, Ms. Darnell
notified this office the necessary repairs had been made.

Please be advised that the Avon Lake public water system is not required to issue a public notice for
the above mentioned violations.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330) 963-1182.

Sincerely,

Michael W. Scott
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Ms. Elizabeth Darnell, Water Plant Superintendent
Mr. Rick Eberle, Chief of Utility Operations
Nancy Glenny, DDAGW, NEDO
Toni Buchanan. DDAGW. CO
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